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Wesclin Community Unit School District #3
699 Wesclin Road
Trenton, IL 62293-2624
(618) 224-7583
FAX (618) 588-9106

			Jennifer C. Filyaw, Superintendent
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WESCLIN SPELLS SUCCESS
2025-2026 Wesclin School District Calendar

Tuesday, August 12	No School - Teacher Institute
Wednesday, August 13	Half Day School Attendance-SIP day
Thursday, August 14	First Full Day of School
Monday, September 1	Holiday - Labor Day – No School
Friday, September 12	No School – Teacher Institute
Friday, October 3	Half Day School Attendance-SIP day
Monday, October 13	Holiday - Columbus Day – No School
Thursday, October 23	Half Day School Attendance - Parent/Teacher Conference
	              in afternoon and evening
Friday, October 24	No School- Parent Teacher Conference
Tuesday, November 11	No School – Veteran’s Day Observance
Wednesday, November 26 through Friday, Nov. 28	No School – Thanksgiving Break
Friday, December 12	Half Day School Attendance-SIP day
Monday, December 22 through Friday, January 2	No School - Winter Break
Monday, January 5	School Resumes
Friday, January 16	Half Day School Attendance-SIP day
Monday, January 19	Holiday – Martin Luther King Birthday – No School
Friday, February 13	Teacher Institute – No School
Monday, February 16	Holiday - President's Day – No School
Friday, March 20	Teacher Institute – No School
Thursday, April 2 through Monday, April 6	No School - Spring Break
Friday, April 17	Half Day School Attendance-SIP day
Friday, May 8	Half Day School Attendance-SIP day
Tuesday, May 19	LAST DAY OF SCHOOL (no emergency days used)
Wednesday, May 27	(Last day of School with 5 emergency days used)
********************************************************************************************
DISMISSAL TIMES
Full Attendance Day				Half Attendance Day
High School - 8:00-2:48					High School – 8:00-11:35
Middle School - 8:15-3:03				Middle School – 8:15 – 11:45
Elementary School - 8:00-2:45				Elementary School – 8:00 – 11:30
 
END OF QUARTER DATES
	End of Quarter 1	October 10 
	End of Quarter 2	December 19
	End of Quarter 3	March 13
	End of Quarter 4	May 19
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